
Name 1 2 3 Sat Total 4 5 Sun Total TOTAL

1 Ben  Doyle 95 95 93 283 95 95 190 473

1 Jock  Thompson 96 95 97 288 105 90 195 483
2 Seth  Knott 91 88 106 285 91 84 175 460
3 Darryl  Phillips 94 93 89 276 92 72 164 440
4 Robbie  McGaw 70 84 78 232 99 76 175 407
5 Peter  Scoles 28 54 21 103 41 61 102 205

1 Leanne  Moore 91 84 92 267 87 73 160 427
2 Anika  Drosd 71 86 92 249 100 78 178 427
3 Sofye  Sebelic-Lodding 75 82 70 227 73 82 155 382
4 Fenny  Thompson 74 69 84 227 75 67 142 369
5 Tracey  Scarr 62 81 78 221 73 38 111 332

1 Grant  Elsley 102 94 98 294 96 96 192 486
2 Owen  Kirkman 101 94 95 290 97 77 174 464
3 Colin  Keene 69 88 82 239 90 82 172 411
4 Dwayne  Ovenstone 83 79 55 217 64 62 126 343
5 Lee  Douglas 60 57 55 172 56 86 142 314

  

1 Steven  McNicoll 87 81 93 261 78 86 164 425
2 Gary  Huggins 82 95 77 254 84 78 162 416
3 Ian  Thomas 84 73 82 239 87 63 150 389
4 Tom  Hancock 69 82 82 233 64 75 139 372
5 Rod  Shorten 80 71 72 223 73 66 139 362
6 John  Carpenter 56 64 53 173 35 54 89 262

1 Blaine  Scarr 96 100 101 297 95 98 193 490
2 Geoff  Chapman 102 87 98 287 95 92 187 474
3 Ethan  Bowden 89 90 97 276 94 91 185 461
4 Isaac  Scarr 80 94 88 262 88 96 184 446
5 Neville  Spence 81 86 101 268 88 89 177 445
6 Mark  Elliot 81 92 90 263 91 90 181 444
7 Tim  Richards 85 84 98 267 84 83 167 434
8 Kellie  McGaw 83 81 93 257 83 88 171 428

  

NSW STATE SERIES SHOOT

27TH & 28TH APRIL 2024

SP - Semi Pro

MBO - Male Bowhunter Open

FBO - Female Bowhunter Open

MSR - Master Senior Class 50 - 64 yrs

HOSTED BY LAKE GLENBAWN FIELD ARCHERS

SMC - Senior Master Class 65 yrs +

KC - Known Class



Name 1 2 3 Sat Total 4 5 Sun Total TOTAL

NSW STATE SERIES SHOOT

27TH & 28TH APRIL 2024

HOSTED BY LAKE GLENBAWN FIELD ARCHERS

1 Michael  Rule 90 91 94 275 95 80 175 450
2 Darrel  Browning 54 72 83 209 64 67 131 340

  

1 Jamie  Gilroy 99 86 94 279 101 99 200 479
2 Robin  Hackett 95 77 98 270 90 92 182 452
3 Steve  Parker 85 85 93 263 86 99 185 448
4 Greg  Rawlinson 100 91 97 288 89 67 156 444
5 Ryan  Drosd 82 85 98 265 89 80 169 434
6 Martin  Clifton 88 78 88 254 89 69 158 412
7 Allan  Cotton-Young 77 84 90 251 79 75 154 405
8 Lionel  Lodding 87 64 69 220 72 86 158 378
9 Peter  Bush 76 80 86 242 71 64 135 377

10 Steve  Bruce 69 54 48 171 63 51 114 285
  

1 Callum  Scarr 92 98 97 287 91 97 188 475
2 Jeremy  Douglas 82 92 102 276 103 96 199 475
3 Michael  Pedler 88 98 95 281 89 90 179 460
4 Grant  Scerri 87 87 92 266 83 96 179 445
5 Shane  Tarasenko 78 95 95 268 85 81 166 434
6 David  Gothard 73 83 91 247 95 83 178 425
7 Deen  Parkinson 82 92 85 259 88 78 166 425
8 Dan  Scoles 70 78 73 221 79 72 151 372
9 Scott  Café 72 88 70 230 59 75 134 364

10 Martyn  Skinner 68 44 49 161 62 51 113 274
  

1 Natalie  Henderson 97 85 95 277 92 93 185 462
2 Tania  Harris 87 90 92 269 84 86 170 439
3 Kristy  Hyndes 91 70 92 253 78 85 163 416
4 Yvette  Jackson 78 86 73 237 70 73 143 380
5 Donna  Gilroy 79 58 73 210 61 86 147 357
6 Danielle  Redmond 76 78 60 214 77 65 142 356
7 Nicole  Tarasenko 72 57 72 201 65 44 109 310
8 Kaitlin  Papadopoulos 61 46 56 163 59 73 132 295

MBR - Male Bowhunter Release

AHC - Advanced Hunter Class

HC - Hunter Class

FHC - Female Hunter Class



Name 1 2 3 Sat Total 4 5 Sun Total TOTAL

NSW STATE SERIES SHOOT

27TH & 28TH APRIL 2024

HOSTED BY LAKE GLENBAWN FIELD ARCHERS

1 Craig  Forbes 96 90 97 283 83 94 177 460
2 Matthew  Ryan 92 85 96 273 88 90 178 451
3 Chris  Sharp 84 86 94 264 98 87 185 449
4 Zachary  Clark 99 96 88 283 87 67 154 437
5 Luke  Vanderdrift 75 74 97 246 91 92 183 429
6 Chris  Webster 97 94 78 269 87 66 153 422
7 Michelle  Ovenstone 57 58 59 174 61 64 125 299
8 Calum  Church 46 59 40 145 55 44 99 244

1 Libby  White 54 43 59 156 56 64 120 276

1 Christian  Christiansen 83 65 76 224 81 73 154 378
2 Richard  Starke 50 48 63 161 44 51 95 256
3 Wayne  Allport 28 35 59 122 49 42 91 213
4 Nicolas  Cooper-Southam 46 40 30 116 38 49 87 203
5 Michael  Hall 39 20 39 98 33 43 76 174

  

1 Daniel  Ross 74 71 79 224 74 57 131 355
2 Selina  King 30 46 46 122 38 28 66 188

  

1 Pat  White 53 76 71 200 49 63 112 312
2 Greg  Scott 63 67 61 191 49 65 114 305

  

1 William  Kneebone 90 93 81 264 93 86 179 443
2 Haydon  George 64 65 83 212 88 70 158 370
3 Spencer  Vanderdrift 68 71 73 212 80 62 142 354

  

1 Jack  Pinkerton 79 83 96 258 96 70 166 424
2 Brock  Café 57 74 63 194 65 56 121 315
3 Issac  McGaw 20 41 31 92 25 10 35 127

  

LB - Longbow

YMR 12 - 14 - Youth Male Release 12 to 14 years

YMR 15 - 17 - Youth Male Release 15 to 17 years

KHC - Known Hunter Class

CU - Compound Unaided

RU - Recurve Unaided

TRAD - Traditional



Name 1 2 3 Sat Total 4 5 Sun Total TOTAL

NSW STATE SERIES SHOOT

27TH & 28TH APRIL 2024

HOSTED BY LAKE GLENBAWN FIELD ARCHERS

1 Jaydence  Hyndes 82 59 51 192 69 68 137 329
2 Gemma  Parkinson 51 47 48 146 65 71 136 282
3 Alannah  Browning 36 54 63 153 48 77 125 278

1 Maxim  Tarasenko 85 77 83 245 85 89 174 419
2 Dominic  Ryan 83 81 77 241 78 90 168 409
3 Thomas  George 59 82 82 223 76 68 144 367
4 Axel  Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Tobias  Cotton-Young 25 39 43 107 43 40 83 190

CUBF 8 - 12  -   Cub Female 8 to 12 years

1 Laila  Webster 63 63 53 179 0 0 0 179

CUBJ  -   Cub Junior under 8 years

1 Ashton  Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NCC  -   Non Competitive Class

1 Tresor  Sentence 67 75 65 207 63 51 114 321

Total Shooters 95

Cub Voucher won by Maxim Tarasenko

Youth Voucher won by Brock Café

CUBU 8 - 11 - Cub Unaided 8 - 11 years

YF - Youth Female 13 to 17 years

CUBA 8 -11 - Cub Aided 8 - 11 years

Grant Elsley
Jock Thompson
Seth Knott

MSR
MBO
MBO

X  1
X  1
X  1

Patrick White
Richard Starke

TRAD
RU WINNER

Owen Kirkman
Jock Thompson
Greg Rawlinson
Callum Scarr
Seth Knott

MSR
MBO
AHC
HC
MBO WINNER



NSW STATE SERIES SHOOT

27TH & 28TH APRIL 2024

HOSTED BY LAKE GLENBAWN FIELD ARCHERS

Cessnock Archers

Zac Clark
William Kneebone
Steven McKicoll
Greg Scott

KHC
YMR 12-14
SMC
LB

437
443
425
305

TOTAL 1610

Dubbo 3D Archers

Brock Café
Scott Café
Kristy Hyndes
Dwayne Ovenstone

YMR 15-17
HC
FHC
MSR

315
364
416
343

TOTAL 1438

Lake Glenbawn 1

Gary Huggins
Jack Pinkerton
Fenny Thompson
Chris Webster

SMC
YMR 15-17
FBO
KHC

416
424
369
422

TOTAL 1631

Lake Glenbawn 2

Haydon George
David Gothard
Yvette Jackson
Rod Shorten

YRM 12-14
HC
FHC
SMC

370
425
380
362

TOTAL 1537

Lake Macquarie

Ryan Drosd
Craig Forbes
Greg Rawlinson
Daniel Ross

AHC
KHC
AHC
TRAD

434
460
444
355

TOTAL 1693

Port Stephens

Gemma Parkinson
Deen Parkinson
Michael Pedler
Neville Spence

YF
HC
HC
KC

282
425
460
445

TOTAL 1512

Big Fellas Bowstrings

Anika Drosd
Jamie Gilroy
Callum Scarr
Blain Scarr

FBO
AHC
HC
KC

427
479
475
490

TOTAL 1444

Easton by Pats Archery

Ben Doyle
Seth Knott

SP
MBO

473
460

TOTAL 933

Killn Stix Australia

Robin Hackett
Matthew Ryan
Scerri Grant
Shane Tarasenko

AHC
KHC
HC
HC

452
451
445
434

TOTAL 1348

Team Bohning

Ethan Bowden
Jeremy Douglas
Grant Elsley
Natalie Henderson

KC
HC
MSR
FHC

461
475
486
462

TOTAL 1423

The 11 Seekers

Tania Harris
Issac McGaw
Robbie McGaw
Kellie McGaw

FHC
YMR 15-17
MBO
KC

439
127
407
428

TOTAL   1274

Veom Archery

Geoff Chapman
Michael Rule
Jock Thompson

KC
MBR
MBO

474
450
483

TOTAL    1407


